

OCPW, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES O5/23/2024 DOCUMENT NUMBER 202485000453 PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Benvironmental Impact Report (EIR) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 \$ 0.00 Exampt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) COFW No Effect Determination	DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		SlariOver	Save	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY OCPW, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Orange PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS CITY STATE ZIP CODE SOIN NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Midgaled/Regative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDPW Water Right Application or Petition fee Motice of Exemption (attach) GOPW No. Effect Determination (attach) Fee proviously petid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition fee Other See Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition fee Other See Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition fee Other See Control Board only) Seson See Control County documentary handling fee Other See County documentary handling fee Other See County documentary handling fee AGENCY OF FILING FRINTED NAME AND TITLE			RECEIPT	NUMB	 ER:		
BEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY, LEAD AGENCY OCPW, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 202485000453 PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS CITY STATE ZIP CODE SON SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Floek appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ON Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MMD)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Water Right Application or Petition fee Notice of State Water Resources Control Board only Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			30 —	05/23	/2024 —	0446	
LEAD AGENCY OF FILING OD/23/2024 COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 202485000453 PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (714) 667-1614 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE S01 NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,916.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (ettach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously peld (attach previously Issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			STATE CL	EARIN	GHOUSE N	JMBER (If app	licable)
LEAD AGENCY OF FILING OD/23/2024 COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 202485000453 PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (714) 667-1614 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE S01 NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,916.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (ettach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously peld (attach previously Issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	OBE INCTOLICTIONS ON DEVEDES. TYPE OF DRINT OF FARI V						
DOCUMENT NUMBER 202485000453 PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS CITY STATE ZIP CODE BOTO NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: D.0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Mater Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
Drange V 202485000453	OCPW, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES				05/23/202	<u>.</u> 4	
PROJECT TITLE ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS CITY STATE ZIP CODE SOIN ORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: SHIP Midgated/Negative Declaration (MIND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 District Exempt from fee Nolice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously peld (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) SEGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS CITY STATE IP CODE SOIN NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Shart Agency Private Entity Shart Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Shart Agency Private Entity Shart Agency Private Entity Shart Agency Shart Agen	Orange			1	20248500	0453	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (714) 667-1614 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS OI NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Senvironmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Decisration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 1,377.25 D.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPT Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PROJECT TITLE						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME OC PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (714) 667-1614 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS OI NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Senvironmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Decisration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 1,377.25 D.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPT Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE							
CT CT CT CT CT CT CT CT	ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEV	VELOPMENT SERVIC	ES FEE SO	CHED	ULE UPD	ATE	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS SOI NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: SIGNATURE SIGNATURE CITY STATE ZIP CODE SANTA ANA CA 92701 Private Entity State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency State Agency Dollar State Agency State Agency State Agency Dollar State Agency State Agency State Agency Dollar State Agency Of Filling Printed Name and Title STATE SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	Τ			
SOI NORTH ROSS ST SANTA ANA CA 92701 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 \$	OC PUBLIC WORKS			}	(714)667-1614		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		-
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EiR)	601 NORTH ROSS ST	SANTA ANA	CA		92701		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 \$	✓ Local Public Agency ✓ School District	Other Special District	☐ sı	ate Ag	ency	Private I	Entity
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 \$							
Environmental impact Report (EIN) \$4,051.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,916.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously Issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ Other \$ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 0.00 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 0.00				\$ _	· · ·		
✓ Exempt from fee ✓ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cradit ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				\$_			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ ☐ Other \$ ☐ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377,25	5 _			0,00
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ ☐ Other \$ ☐ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	E Constitution for						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$							
□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ □ Other \$ □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ □ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	•						
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cradit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		กงใ					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash ☐ Cash ☐ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE							
☐ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _			0.00
Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				\$ _			
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 0.00 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	 •			\$ _			
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PAYMENT METHOD:						
	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		-	0.00
	SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE			
(OANIMATICINCIS), DELOT		RINA HERRERA, DEF	YTטי				

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT



30-05/23/2024-0446 Recorded in Official Records, Grange County

NO FEE

202485000453 8:20 am 05/23/24

477 Vitlndx Z01

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

ADOPT RESOLUTION FOR OC PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE UPDATE

Check Document being Filed:
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):

FILED

MAY 23 2024

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

DEPUTY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON May 23, 2024

Posted for 30 days

DEPUTY CARINA HERRERA



CEQA NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: County Clerk, County of Orange

From: County of Orange OC Public Works, Development Services/Planning

Public Project Number (PP): PP-24-0062

Project Title: Adopt Resolution for OC Public Works Development Services Fee Schedule Update

Project Location(s): Orange County, CA

Project Description: The proposed project is an approval for an updated OC Public Works Development Services Fee schedule the includes the fees for permitting, planning and County of Orange encroachment permit services. In accordance with established Board policy, the fees have been evaluated for full cost recovery with all proposed fees commensurate with fees charged by other counties.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Board of Supervisors

FILED

Name of County Agency Carrying-Out Project: OC Public Works

MAY On annu

Address of County Agency: 601 North Ross Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701		MAI Z 3 ZUZ4	
Exempt Status:	ORANGE CO	OUNTY CLERK-RECORDER	DEPARTMENT
 Ministerial (Guidelines Section No. 15268) Emergency Project (Guidelines Section No. 15269) Common Sense (Guidelines Section No. 15061(b)(3)) Statutory Exemption: State Code number: Section 15273 − Rates, Tolls, Fares and C Categorical Exemption: 	BY:Charges	<u> </u>	DEPUTY
Other Exemption: Public Resources Code Section 21080 (b) (8)			
Reason(s) why project is exempt: The proposed project is statutorily exempt establishment or modification, structuring, restructuring or approval of rates, tolls, fa agency, that are for the purpose of meeting operating expenses for such mandated serv	res, and oth	er charges by a pub	he lic
Date of Decision: May 21, 2024			
CEQA Contact Person: Virginia Gomez, Senior Planner Phone: 714-667-1	614		
Project Manager Signature:			
Name: Judy Kim			
Title: Permitting Division Manager			
Fish & Game Fees: Pursuant to Section 711.4 (c) (2)(A) of the California Fish and 6 from the required fees, as it is exempt from CEQA. Filing Fee is exempt per Governme	Game Code, t nt Code Sect	his project is exem ion 6103.	pt
Form Rev. 3.12.20			













